504277775 03/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4324457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER M. DIZHOOR	07/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SALUS UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	reet Address: 8360 OLD YORK ROAD	
City: ELKINS PARK		
State/Country:	te/Country: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code: 19027		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13899198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179372372

Email: Iromano@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: KATHERINE J. MILLER

Address Line 1: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RTRO-701/C01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=RTRO_701C01US_Assignment_Dizhoor#page1.tif

PATENT 504277775 REEL: 041618 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

<i>(</i> 1)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Alexander M. DIZHOOR	
(i)	Misert Hamels) of Inventors	(1)	AICAGIGG W. DIZI IOOK	
		considerat	nsideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable ions paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to	
(2)	Insert Name of Assignee	(2)	Salus University	
(3)	Insert Address of Assignee	(3)	8360 Old York Road Elkins Park, PA 19027	
		(hereinafte undersigne invention k	or designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the ed for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the known as	
(4)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(4)	RESTORATION OF VISUAL RESPONSES BY IN VIVO DELIVERY OF RHODOPSIN NUCLEIC ACIDS	
		for which has execu	undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned ted a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America	
(5)	Identification for Filed Applications	(5)	U.S. Application Number 12/299,574	
	,		filed November 4, 2008	
can be for any been fil countrie any countrie any countrie any countrie and countrie and countries and countries and what countries are countries of the religion of the relig	legally exercised, in his name to as such application the benefits of the ed in his or her name; and the emes; and he or she does authorize a untry or countries foreign to the Unit of the said Assignee, its successes, and he or she does covenant that executed and will not execute any a see, its successors, assigns, now wer requested, and testify in any leapplications, make all rightful oath applications, or the procuring there e may deem necessary or expedien said Assignee, its successors, I, upon request, sign and deliver a that he or she will at any time, upon in all countries, according to eration but at the expense of said Assignee of said	apply for and to a Internation tire interest in a request to states we sore, assigned the or she interest or other and do a reof, and also and do a seed, and also and interest or essent assigns, not all lawful pappon request or her or Assignee, its assignee, its	all claims that may be obtained in every such patent; and the right, where such right obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim all Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if the application had in any Letters Patents that may be granted on any such applications in such foreign the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters is, nominees or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire has full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that he or she has the conflict herewith; and he or she agrees that he or she will communicate to said her legal representatives, all facts known to him or her respecting said inventions, ling, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and all lawful acts requisite for the applications for such divisional, continuing, reissue or so to execute separate assignments in connection with any such applications as the stall to the full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and that if minness or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, he or pers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and he or she further covenants and and everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or signee's own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said fonal Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.	
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.				
This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.				
	In witness whereof, executed	i by each o	f the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.	
	ate <u>7 - 14 - 9</u> Signati			
Before	me personally appeared			
Before me personally appeared				
to me	, 2009.	bed above,	who subscribed the foregoing instrument in my presence this day of	
	(Seal)			

RECORDED: 09/02/2009

PATENT REEL: 023934 FRAWE: 03038